INSTYTUT TECHNIKI BUDOWLANEJ
PL 00-611 WARSZAWA
ul. Filtrowa 1
tel.:  (+48 22) 825-04-71
 (+48 22) 825-76-55
fax: (+48 22) 825-52-86
Member of

FX-N-..L.. sleeve
FX-N-..K.. sleeve
FX-N-..C.. sleeve
FX-N Annex A2
of European
Technical Assessment
ETA-12/0457
Product description
Types of expansion pins and expansion sleeves
Page 7 of European Technical Assessment ETA-12/0457, issued on 20/03/2018
Table A3: Dimensions
Anchor index Anchor sleeve Expansion nail tfix
FX-N-..L.. FX-N-..K.. FX-N-..C..
L  d Ls ds dk –
mm mm mm mm mm mm
FX-N-05L025 – FX-N-05C025 25 4,9 28 3,3 8,0  1
FX-N-05L030 FX-N-05K030 FX-N-05C030 30 4,9 33 3,3 8,0  5
FX-N-05L035 FX-N-05K035 FX-N-05C035 35 4,9 38 3,3 8,0  10
FX-N-05L040 FX-N-05K040 FX-N-05C040 40 4,9 43 3,3 8,0  15
FX-N-05L050 FX-N-05K050 FX-N-05C050 50 4,9 54 3,3 8,0  25
FX-N-06L030 FX-N-06K030 FX-N-06C030 30 5,9 34 3,8 9,0  1
FX-N-06L035 FX-N-06K035 FX-N-06C035 35 5,9 39 3,8 9,0  6
FX-N-06L040 FX-N-06K040 FX-N-06C040 40 5,9 44 3,8 9,0  11
FX-N-06L045 FX-N-06K045 FX-N-06C045 45 5,9 49 3,8 9,0  16
FX-N-06L050 FX-N-06K050 FX-N-06C050 50 5,9 54 3,8 9,0  21
FX-N-06L055 FX-N-06K055 FX-N-06C055 55 5,9 59 3,8 9,0  26
FX-N-06L060 FX-N-06K060 FX-N-06C060 60 5,9 64 3,8 9,0  31
FX-N-06L070 FX-N-06K070 FX-N-06C070 70 5,9 74 3,8 9,0  41
FX-N-06L080 FX-N-06K080 FX-N-06C080 80 5,9 84 3,8 9,0  51
FX-N-08L045 FX-N-08K045 FX-N-08C045 45 7,9 51 4,8 11,0  5
FX-N-08L060 FX-N-08K060 FX-N-08C060 60 7,9 66 4,8 11,0  20
FX-N-08L080 FX-N-08K080 FX-N-08C080 80 7,9 86 4,8 11,0  40
FX-N-08L100 FX-N-08K100 FX-N-08C100 100 7,9 106 4,8 11,0  60
FX-N-08L120 FX-N-08K120 FX-N-08C120 120 7,9 126 4,8 11,0  80
FX-N-08L140 FX-N-08K140 FX-N-08C140 140 7,9 146 4,8 11,0  100
FX-N-08L160 FX-N-08K160 FX-N-08C160 160 7,9 166 4,8 11,0  120
    Marking:
      KOELNER identifying mark
      anchor trade name
  diameter x length (e.g. ø6 x 30 mm)